
 
 

 
 
Mailing Address: PO Box 2, Bolivia, NC 28422  Website: brunswickncvotes.gov 

Board of Elections 
Phone: 910.253.2620 / Fax: 910.253.2618 

Email: elections@brunswickcountync.gov 
  

Location: Government Center Building H 
75 Stamp Act Drive NE, Bolivia, NC 28422 

2026 ELECTION CALENDAR 
 
PRIMARY ELECTION – TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 
Key Election Dates 

• Monday, January 12 – Absentee ballots available 
• Sunday, February 1 – Residency deadline 
• Friday, February 6 – Voter registration deadline (including party changes) 
• Thursday, February 12 – Saturday, February 28 – Early voting 
• Tuesday, February 17, 5:00 p.m. – Last day to request an absentee ballot 
• Tuesday, March 3, 6:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. – Primary Election 
• Tuesday, March 3, 7:30 p.m. – Absentee ballots due at the Board of Elections office 
• Friday, March 6 (Noon) – Deadline for provisional voters to show acceptable ID 
• Friday, March 13, 11:00 a.m. – Canvass 

 
GENERAL ELECTION – TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2026 
Key Election Dates 

• Friday, September 4 – Absentee ballots available 
• Sunday, October 4 – Residency deadline 
• Friday, October 9 – Voter registration deadline 
• Thursday, October 15 – Saturday, October 31 – Early voting 
• Tuesday, October 20, 5:00 p.m. – Last day to request an absentee ballot 
• Tuesday, November 3, 6:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. – General Election 
• Tuesday, November 3, 7:30 p.m. – Absentee ballots due at the Board of Elections office 
• Friday, November 6 (Noon) – Deadline for provisional voters to show acceptable ID 
• Friday, November 13, 11:00 a.m. – Canvass 

 
CANDIDATE FILING & WITHDRAWAL DATES 
2026 Primary Election 

• Monday, December 1, 2025 (Noon) – Candidate filing period opens 
• Friday, December 19, 2025 (Noon) – Candidate filing period closes 
• Tuesday, December 16, 2025 (5:00 p.m.) – Candidacy withdrawal deadline 

 
2026 Soil & Water Conservation District – Candidate Filing 

• Monday, June 8, 2026 (Noon) – Candidate filing period opens 
• Monday, July 6, 2026 (5:00 p.m.) – Candidate filing period closes 
• Tuesday, June 30, 2026 (5:00 p.m.) – Candidate withdrawal deadline 


